
PLANT ÍIS5UE CULTUPE MÉDIA BIOCHÉMJCALS AND MOEE

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYS§

Product
Product number
Batch number
Date ofproduction
Date of analysis

Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

Appearance
Solubility
Identification:
- A (fenous iron)
- B (sulfate)
pH
Chloride
Ferric ion (Felll)
Chromium
Copper
Manganese

Nickel
Znc
Assay

SPECIFICATION
bluish-green crystals
soluble in water

FERROU§ SULFATE H EPTAHYDRATE
F05 t2
017889
03-02-2023
03-02-2023
28-02-2026

in a well-closed container at room temperatue

RESULT
complies
complies

UNITS REMARKS

570 solution
ppm

%
ppm
ppm

%
ppm
ppm
o/o

conform
conform
3.0 - 4.0
< 200
< 0.3

<50
<50
< 0.1

<50
<50
98.0 - 105.0

complies
complies
3.4
< 200
< 0.3
<50
<50
< 0.1
<50
<50
100.8

Conclusion: approved
Released by: S.Bayat, MSc, pharmacist

Deparftient of Quality Control Duchefa B.V

Date: 10-07

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensue the product is suitable for their specific purpose.
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This certificate ofanalysis is conform the results ofthe manufacturer.


